

42 M A C T 484/22
OM PRAKASH Vs. ANIL GUPTA AND ANR

24.04.2023

Present: None for the petitioner

Sh. Kesri Gupta, ld. Counsel for R1 & R2

Matter is listed for P.E.

Adjournment sought on behalf of ld. Counsel for the petitioner on the ground that main counsel is not well today as he is suffering from some lungs ailment.

None appeared for the petitioner despite repeated calls.

Matter be listed for P.E., on **12.07.2023**.

(Dr. V. K. Dahiya)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
24.04.2023