

29 M A C T 484/22
OM PRAKASH Vs. ANIL GUPTA AND ANR

12.07.2023

Present: Sh. Amit Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioners.

Ms. Sanya, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.

Copy of evidence by way of affidavit has been supplied
to counsel for respondents.

Application U/o VII Rule 11 CPC r/w section 151 CPC
has been filed on behalf of R1 and R2. Copy be supplied to the
petitioner.

Put up for reply and arguments on application on
29.08.2023.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
12.07.2023