

101 M A C T 484/22

OM PRAKASH Vs. ANIL GUPTA AND ANR

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Vipun Arora, Ld. counsel for respondents (through VC).

Matter is at FA. However, for absence of petitioner, adjourned.

List for FA on 11.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
14.03.2026

At this stage, Sh. Arun Kumar Mishra, Ld. counsel for petitioner has appeared and he is apprised of the NDOH and order.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
14.03.2026